
 
 
 

If you have any queries about the contents of this newsletter then do not hesitate to contact us. 

Everything is possible for one who believes. Mark 9:23 
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Dates for your diary… 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 
Return to school 

Tuesday 13th January 
Baby and Toddler coffee morning 

Friday 23rd January 
Family writing café for Reception 

Tuesday 27th January 
Baby and Toddler coffee morning 

Wednesday 28th January 
Reception number workshop 9am-9.30am 
Nursery Fine Motor Café 1.30pm-2.45pm 

                                    Friday 6th February 
Family writing café for Year 2 

Friday 20th March 
Family writing café for Year 1 

Thursday 26th March 
Easter service in the church 9:15am 

Easter bonnet competition 
Wednesday 29th April 

Year 1 Phonics workshop 1.45pm 
Tuesday 5th May 

Year 1 visit to the Castle 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Current Weekly Attendance 

Nursery- 87.71% 

Pearl Class- 79.17% 

Ruby Class- 91.18% 

Diamond Class- 97.83% 

Sapphire Class-88.18% 

Emerald Class-93.04% 

Topaz Class-93.48% 

Our school target is 96%. Well done to Diamond for 

achieving over 96%.  

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Optional events arranged by our 

Fundraising team… 

Thursday 12th February 
Valentines Disco 

Wednesday 25th March 
Easter Disco 

The Christmas disco was great fun. We 

managed to raise £390.00. Each class 

selected resources that they would like and 

these have now been purchased for them.  

Headteacher’s award: 

Nursery: Ethy 

Reception: Arthur.G and Polly-May 

Year 1: Asa and India 

Year 2: George and Alethea 

Staff: Mrs Reed 

Well done!  
 
 

Maths Whizz  

Winning class this week: Sapphire Class 

Special shout out to…. Leonie, Edith, Lola, Amelia-

Mae and Nevada 

 

A fond farewell to Mrs Gauntlett. Thank you 

again for all that you have done for DCINA. 

Both Christmas performances this week were 
fantastic. Well done to all our children who 

were so brave and brilliant. 
 
 

Wishing you all a Merry Christmas and a Happy 
New Year. We will see you all again on Tuesday 

6th January. 
 


